POWER REVENUE FUND

e T i e
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

ENERGY EFFICIENCY

Energy Conservation - Power Funded.

Total

GAS DRILLING

SCPPA Gas Reserves Project.

Total

INFRASTRUCTURE

Power System Incentive Program

Mohave Generating Additions and Betterments.

Generation Station and Power Plant Additions and Betterments.................ccccoocveeennee

Navajo Generating Station Additions and Betterments

Joint Ownership Generation Additions and Betterments-Nuclear.................c.ccccccevuaee

Harbor Generating Station Additions and Betterments.

Haynes Generating Station Additions and Betterments.

Scattergood Generating Station Additions and Betterments................c.ccccecnvinnnnees

Valley Generating Station Additions and Betterments

Castaic Power Plant Additions and Betterments.

Power System General

SmartGrid,

Distribution System Reliability
Sylmar Converter Station Additions and Betterments.

Eastern Stations Additions and Betterments
Substation Reliability Improvement

New Business - Revenue.

Streetlight Systems.

OVES Distribution Additions and Betterments.

Generation Capital Improvement - Power Executive.

General Facility Improvement -XMSN
General Facility Improvements - ISS

General Facility Improvement

Generation Miscellaneous Improvements on Various DWP Facilities

Power Services Security System

Generation Capital - Power System Planning and Development....

AMR Automatic MTR Reading

Earthquake Mitigation - PSO.

Energy Control Center Additions and Betterments.

Power System Disaster Preparation Program - Capital

Fleet Purchases.

ISS General Business Equipment.

Total

REPOWERING

Navajo Generation Additions and Betterments
Scattergood Repowering

Castaic Modemization

Total.

OPERATING SUPPORT

Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power.

Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center.
Rate Technology.

General Facility Improvement - ITS

Communications Syst

Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP.

ERGO and New Fumiture - Power................cccccoo...
Cyber Security

Corporate Software Licenses.
PC Equipment Power - Joint

Distribution Processing System

Communications Services Capital Project..............ccooevririiiiiis i

Customer Relationship Management

Fiber Optic ENT - Capital....

CSBU Additions and Betterments.

CIS Replacement Project....
CSD Equipment

New Technologie: axsinii
Accounting Information System Developmen

Projected
Expenditures
2015-16

$ 145,126,000

145126000

$ 5,130,000

3 5130000

$ 6,392,000
205,000
2,797,000
1,000,000
13,012,000
9,297,000
17,487,000
3,526,000
5,038,000
12,242,000
9,732,000
6,111,000
40,443,000
13,738,000
1,884,000
112,190,000
3,871,000
875,000
3,900,000
2,532,000
6,152,000
2,197,000
3,251,000
1,884,000
3,958,000
16,724,000
4,012,000
1,165,000
2,902,000
34,591,000
1,427,000

3 3a535000

$ =
89,245,000
2,959,000

302,004,000

$ 4,946,000
3,547,000
2,160,000

775,000
9,541,000
933,000
134,000
1,339,000
154,000
5,009,000
20,559,000
183,000
8,135,000
8,187,000
780,000
8,751,000
3,423,000
1,701,000
2,593,000



POWER REVENUE FUND

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (Continued)

Projected
Expenditures
2015-16

Information Systems Project Funding. 7,789,000
Capital Allocation from Water. 7,844,000
Financial Information Sy: 23,413,000
Economic Development - Capital 937,000

Total $ 122,833,000

POWER SYSTEM RELIABILITY PROGRAM

PSRP - Generation. $ 15,549,000
PSRP - Distribution 330,729,000
PSRP - Substation 105,625,000
PSRP - Transmission 51,583,000

Total $ 503,486,000

RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO STANDARD .

SB1 Solar Incentive. $ 47,774,000
Beacon Solar Projects. 6,434,000
Small Hydro Plants Additions and Betterments 1,313,000
Resource Development - Rer le PRJ AQ 8,773,000
Utility Built Solar. 21,494,000
Long - Term Transmission Development 128,076,000
OVES Generation and Facilities Additions and Betterments............c.cccccccenniiiinens 23,977,000
Generation Wind Power Plant Additions and Betterments 1,320,000
Barren Ridge Renewable Transmission 152,411,000
Resource Development - Small Hydro. 335,000
Owens Valley Solar Project (578,000)

Total $ 391,329,000
Gross Capital $ 1,604,643,000
Accounting Accruals and Adjustments. $ (6,819,000)

Net Capital Improvement Program $ 1,697,824,000



