POWER REVENUE FUND

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

	E	Projected expenditures 2015-16
ENERGY EFFICIENCY		
Energy Conservation - Power Funded	\$	145,126,000
Total	\$	145,126,000
GAS DRILLING		
SCPPA Gas Reserves Project	\$	5,130,000
Total	\$	5,130,000
NFRASTRUCTURE		
Power System Incentive Program	\$	6,392,000
Mohave Generating Additions and Betterments		205,000
Generation Station and Power Plant Additions and Betterments		2,797,000
Navajo Generating Station Additions and Betterments		1,000,000
Joint Ownership Generation Additions and Betterments-Nuclear		13,012,000
Harbor Generating Station Additions and Betterments		9,297,000
Haynes Generating Station Additions and Betterments		17,487,000
Scattergood Generating Station Additions and Betterments		3,526,000
Valley Generating Station Additions and Betterments		5,038,000
Castaic Power Plant Additions and Betterments		12,242,000
Power System General		9,732,000
SmartGrid		6,111,000
Distribution System Reliability		40,443,000
Sylmar Converter Station Additions and Betterments		40 700 000
Eastern Stations Additions and Betterments.		13,738,000
Substation Reliability Improvement		1,884,000
New Business - Revenue.		112,190,000
Streetlight Systems.		3,871,000
OVES Distribution Additions and Betterments		875,000
Generation Capital Improvement - Power Executive		3,900,000
General Facility Improvement -XMSN		2,532,000
General Facility Improvements - ISS		6,152,000
General Facility Improvement.		2,197,000
Generation Miscellaneous Improvements on Various DWP Facilities		3,251,000
Power Services Security System		1,884,000
Generation Capital - Power System Planning and Development		3,958,000
AMR Automatic MTR Reading.		16,724,000
Earthquake Mitigation - PSO Energy Control Center Additions and Betterments		4,012,000 1,165,000
Power System Disaster Preparation Program - Capital		2,902,000
Fleet Purchases		34,591,000
ISS General Business Equipment		1,427,000
Total	\$	344,535,000
EPOWERING	\$	 89,245,000
Navajo Generation Additions and Betterments. Scattergood Repowering. Castaic Modernization		2,959,000
Scattergood Repowering	\$	2,959,000 92,204,000
Scattergood Repowering	\$	2,959,000 92,204,000
Scattergood Repowering. Castaic Modernization. Total.	\$	
Scattergood Repowering. Castaic Modernization. Total.	\$	
Scattergood Repowering. Castaic Modernization. Total. PERATING SUPPORT		92,204,000 4,946,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power		92,204,000 4,946,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power. Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total IPERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology General Facility Improvement - ITS		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 134,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology. General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP ERGO and New Furniture - Power		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 134,000 1,339,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology. General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP. ERGO and New Furniture - Power Cyber Security		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 134,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power. Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology. General Facility Improvement - ITS. Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP ERGO and New Furniture - Power. Cyber Security Corporate Software Licenses		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 134,000 1,339,000 154,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power. Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP ERGO and New Furniture - Power Cyber Security Corporate Software Licenses PC Equipment Power - Joint		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 1,339,000 154,000 5,009,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology. General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP. ERGO and New Furniture - Power Cyber Security Corporate Software Licenses PC Equipment Power - Joint Distribution Processing System Communications Services Capital Project Customer Relationship Management		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 1,339,000 1,339,000 5,009,000 20,559,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PPERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power. Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology. General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP. ERGO and New Furniture - Power. Cyber Security Corporate Software Licenses PC Equipment Power - Joint Distribution Processing System Communications Services Capital Project. Customer Relationship Management Fiber Optic ENT - Capital.		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 1,339,000 1,339,000 5,009,000 20,559,000 183,000
Scattergood Repowering. Castaic Modernization Total PPERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power. Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology. General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP. ERGO and New Furniture - Power. Cyber Security Corporate Software Licenses PC Equipment Power - Joint Distribution Processing System Communications Services Capital Project. Customer Relationship Management Fiber Optic ENT - Capital. CSBU Additions and Betterments		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 134,000 1,339,000 5,009,000 20,559,000 8,135,000 8,135,000 780,000
Scattergood Repowering Castaic Modernization Total PPERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP ERGO and New Furniture - Power Cyber Security Corporate Software Licenses PC Equipment Power - Joint Distribution Processing System Communications Services Capital Project. Customer Relationship Management Fiber Optic ENT - Capital CSBU Additions and Betterments CIS Replacement Project.		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 1,339,000 1,339,000 20,559,000 8,135,000 8,187,000 8,751,000
Scattergood Repowering. Castaic Modernization Total PPERATING SUPPORT Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power. Lakretz Hollywd Comm Center Rate Technology. General Facility Improvement - ITS Communications Systems Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP. ERGO and New Furniture - Power. Cyber Security Corporate Software Licenses PC Equipment Power - Joint Distribution Processing System Communications Services Capital Project. Customer Relationship Management Fiber Optic ENT - Capital. CSBU Additions and Betterments		92,204,000 4,946,000 3,547,000 2,160,000 775,000 9,541,000 933,000 134,000 1,339,000 154,000 20,559,000 8,135,000 8,135,000 780,000

POWER REVENUE FUND

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (Continued)

	Projected Expenditures 2015-16
Information Systems Project Funding	7,789,000
Capital Allocation from Water	7,844,000
Financial Information System	23,413,000
Economic Development - Capital	937,000
Total	\$ 122,833,000
POWER SYSTEM RELIABILITY PROGRAM	
PSRP - Generation	\$ 15,549,000
PSRP - Distribution	330,729,000
PSRP - Substation	105,625,000
PSRP - Transmission	51,583,000
Total	\$ 503,486,000
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO STANDARD	
SB1 Solar Incentive	\$ 47,774,000
Beacon Solar Projects	6,434,000
Small Hydro Plants Additions and Betterments	1,313,000
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ	8,773,000
Utility Built Solar	21,494,000
Long - Term Transmission Development	128,076,000
OVES Generation and Facilities Additions and Betterments	23,977,000
Generation Wind Power Plant Additions and Betterments	1,320,000
Barren Ridge Renewable Transmission	152,411,000
Resource Development - Small Hydro	335,000
Owens Valley Solar Project	(578,000)
Total	\$ 391,329,000
Gross Capital	\$ 1,604,643,000
Accounting Accruals and Adjustments	\$ (6,819,000)
Net Capital Improvement Program	\$ 1,597,824,000